

Ü
ITEM NO.108

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27351/2009

RAMESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHEY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay
in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioners that last known address of the sole respondent
mentioned in the SLP is correct.

Petitioners to take fresh steps for substituted
service of notice within four weeks.

List again on 19.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd